
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 08/08/21 – 09/25/21

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Morning Square

Stepping Stone of 
Vision

CDC News Brief

Morning Square

AAFederation

The Lord’s Happy 
Family

Faith Counselling

08/10/21

08/16/21

08/25/21

09/01/21

09/08/21

09/17/21

09/23/21

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

11:55 AM

10:00 AM

02:20 PM

08:00 AM

12:55 PM

30.00

40.00

5.00

28.00

10.00

30.00

30.00

Today’s program talks in depth 
about social security scams that 
target the elderly and offers some 
tips to listeners on what to watch 
out for online and telephone fraud.
Rev. Bae Joon discusses Christian 
ethics of death and focuses on the 
various issues associated with the 
topic along with the current 
situation many are facing today.
New data suggests COVID 
vaccine is highly effective against 
the new contagious Delta variant 
which now makes up 83% of 
COVID strains in NYC.
Ms. Cho explains the current 
mandate and rules brought forth 
by the NY governor affecting 
students and teachers attending 
public and private schools.
This organization provides Korean 
seniors, women, and adolescents 
with access to assistance 
regarding immigration, legal and 
financial guidance, health support, 
language interpretation and more.
Being a good Christian means 
providing service to others, but 
that also includes family. Be 
willing to take care of each other’s 
needs and it will build a strong 
foundation within the family. If 
the house needs cleaning, 
husbands should pitch in and the 
same goes for the children. As the 
Bible talks about “mutual” 
submission when it comes to a 
marriage.
Pastor Lee Yongol discusses the 
topic of finances and provides 
biblical anecdotes and examples 
interpreting on how to better 
manage and save money as a 
Christian.


