Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 08/08/21 – 09/25/21

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Morning Square	08/10/21	10:00 AM	30.00	Today's program talks in depth about social security scams that target the elderly and offers some
Community Issues	Stepping Stone of Vision	08/16/21	12:00 PM	40.00	tips to listeners on what to watch out for online and telephone fraud. Rev. Bae Joon discusses Christian ethics of death and focuses on the various issues associated with the topic along with the current
Community Issues	CDC News Brief	08/25/21	11:55 AM	5.00	situation many are facing today. New data suggests COVID vaccine is highly effective against the new contagious Delta variant
Community Issues	Morning Square	09/01/21	10:00 AM	28.00	which now makes up 83% of COVID strains in NYC. Ms. Cho explains the current mandate and rules brought forth by the NY governor affecting
Community Issues	AAFederation	09/08/21	02:20 PM	10.00	students and teachers attending public and private schools. This organization provides Korean seniors, women, and adolescents with access to assistance
Community Issues	The Lord's Happy Family	09/17/21	08:00 AM	30.00	regarding immigration, legal and financial guidance, health support, language interpretation and more. Being a good Christian means providing service to others, but that also includes family. Be willing to take care of each other's needs and it will build a strong foundation within the family. If
Community Issues	Faith Counselling	09/23/21	12:55 PM	30.00	the house needs cleaning, husbands should pitch in and the same goes for the children. As the Bible talks about "mutual" submission when it comes to a marriage. Pastor Lee Yongol discusses the topic of finances and provides biblical anecdotes and examples interpreting on how to better manage and save money as a Christian.